FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

07-01-1998

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME



OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft POBA/REV01	Pacent and Trademark O	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1007	753195 s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kuno LEMKE	Name: ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	
Helmut WEBER	Address: Postfach 30 02 20	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY	
3. Nature of conveyance:	8	
■ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: ZIP:	
Execution Date: March 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? — Yes — XI No	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Ronald E. Greigg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31.517		
Address: Two Skyline Place		
5203 Leesburg Pike #600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Falls Church, VA 22041	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State/Prov.:	•	
Country: ZIP:		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Ronald E. Greigg	June 19, 1998	
Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

07/01/1998 TTON11 00000014 072100 09100324

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Kuno LEM	KE and Helmut WEBER	
		ha
invented certain new and useful impr	ovements in <u>APPARATUS</u> FOR	R STERILIZING, FILLING
AND SEALING PACKAGING CO	ONTAINERS	for which
WE WILL ma KE	application for LETTERS	PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES
which application has been duly exec	cuted by US	
on EVEN DATE HEREWITH		
And Whereas,	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	
POSTFACH 3	0 02 20, D-70442 STUTT	GART, GERMANY
acquiring the entire right, title and in	terest in and to said invention within	cinafter called the assignce, is desirous of a the United States of America and its ter- oreign LETTERS PATENT that may be
Accordingly,		
plication for LETTERS PATENT of for said invention in all other countrie in and to any LETTERS PATENT of that may be granted, and the right to	and its territorial possessions and all the United States, and in and to all o es, and in and to all divisions and con f the United States and foreign count o apply for LETTERS PATENT in	have assigned, sold and transferred, and cand interest in and to the said invention, I foreign countries, and in and to said apother applications for LETTERS PATENT dinuations of any of said applications, and ries and all reissues and extensions thereof foreign countries with full benefit of such
LETTERS PATENT to the various I United States of America, all said rig	lustrial property, together with the reterritorial possessions now owned on this to be held and enjoyed by the assets.	vs or by treaty, including any internationa ight to extend the protection of said U.S r which may be hereafter acquired by the signee for its own use and behoof, and for espective terms for which said LETTERS
		en held and enjoyed by US
if this assignment sale had not been no TERS PATENT, when granted, be i	nade. And <u>WE</u> do hereby reissued in accordance with this assign	equest and authorize that any and all LET intent to the assignee.
WE covenant and agre	e with the assignee that WE	have a full and unincumbered title to the
invention hereby assigned, which title	e WE warrant unto th	e assignce, and WE further
of information and giving of testime United States and foreign LETTER	I acts, including the execution and ac ony, that may be or become necessand IS PATENT for the said invention	therefor, at the request but at the expense cknowledgment of instruments, furnishing ary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing, and for maintaining and perfecting the in cases of interference and litigation.
ţ.		
Executed this	day of	12.3 ,19. 98
	Line	o Leuds
(First or Sole) Inventor	Kuno LEMKE	<u>Carrier</u>
Executed this	day of	12 3 19 98
	121	I Wells
	Second Inventor He	Imut WEBER

PATENT

REEL: 9269 FRAME: 0126